4/24/23, 10:12 AM To: +1 850-617-6381 From: +1 800-254-6140 4/24/23, 10:09 AM Division of Corporations



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

-----

------

(((H230001514473)))



H230001514473ABC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

TO:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

```
From:
Account Name : CHISHOLM LAW FIRM, PLLC
Account Number : 120220000066
Phone : (407)674-2657
Fax Number : (888)545-5919
```

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:\_\_

# FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
, Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Help

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Arise 2 Win Collective, Inc. A FLORIDA NONPROFIT CORPORATION In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

## ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Arise 2 Win Collective, Inc.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be:

66 West Flagler St., Suite 900 - #7311 Miami, FL 33130

The principal mailing address of this corporation shall be:

66 West Flagler St., Suite 900 - #7311 Miami, FL 33130

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

- (1) Primarily, the organization is formed exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of IRC Section 501(c)(3):
- (2) Generally, to have and exercise all rights and powers conferred on nonprofit corporations under the laws of Florida, or which may hereafter be conferred, including the power to contract, rent, buy, or sell personal or real properties.
- (3) Notwithstanding any of the above statements of purposes and powers, the corporation shall not engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not purpose of the primary purpose of this corporation;
- (4) No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except they the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Three hereof.

Ē

с П

- (5) No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office:
- (6) Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

#### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The method of election of the directors of the Corporation is set forth in the bylaws.

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

Telisa Lyons-Washington – President, Treasurer, and Director 66 West Flagler St., Suite 900 - #7311 Miami, FL 33130

> Katrina Hudson - Secretary and Director 66 West Flagler St., Suite 900 - #7311 Miami, FL 33130

Herbert B. Washington – Director 66 West Flagler St., Suite 900 - #7311 Miami, FL 33130

#### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Telisa Lyons-Washington 66 West Flagler St., Suite 900 - #7311 Miami, FL 33130

#### ARTICLE VII LIABILITY STATEMENT

Page 2 of 3

APR 24 PH 12:

ក្រ

The nonprofit shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless all directors and officers of the nonprofit against expenses (including attorney's fees, judgments, fines, and amounts paid in settlement) incurred in connection with any claims, causes of action, demands, damages, liabilities of the nonprofit, and any pending or threatened action, suit, or proceeding. Such indemnification shall be made to the fullest extent permitted by the laws of the State of Florida, provided that such acts or omissions which gives rise to the cause of action or proceedings occurred while the director or officer was in performance of his or her duties for the nonprofit and was not as a result of his or her fraud, gross negligence, willful misconduct or a wrongful taking. The indemnification provided herein shall inure to the benefit of successors, assigns, heirs, executors, and the administrators of any such person.

#### ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Telisa Lyons-Washington 66 West Flagler St., Suite 900 - #7311 Miami, FL 33130

\*\*\*\*\*

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Telisa Lyons-Washington Date: Apr 22, 2023 Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Telisa Lyons-Washington Date: Apr 22, 2023 Incorporator FILED

# Articles of Incorporation - Arise 2 Win Collective

Final Audit Report

2023-04-22

23 APR 24 P

FILED

Created:	2023-04-21
By:	Chishoim Law Firm, LLC (legalcepartment@chisholmfirm.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAv_tZmXVMaV-H9WMXIU793-soN9XwBBW;

# "Articles of Incorporation - Arise 2 Win Collective" History

 Document created by Chisholm Law Firm. LLC (legaldepartment@chisholmfirm.com)
2023-04-21 - 9:09:40 PM GMT- IP accress: 135 35 62 100

- Document emailed to info@tlwcares.com for signature 2023-04-21 - 9:10:21 PM GMT
- Email viewed by info@tlwcares.com
   2023-04-22 10:08:49 AM GMT- IP address: 71 196 12 149
- Signer info@tlwcares.com entered name at signing as Telisa Lyons-Washington 2023-04-22 10:21:00 AM GMT- IP accress: 71 196 12 149
- Document e-signed by Telisa Lyons-Washington (info@tlwcares.com)
   Signature Date: 2023-04-22 10:21:02 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 71 195 12 149
- Agreement completed. 2023-04-22 - 10:21:02 AM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unvertified unless otherwise noted